35P

PO 225726
DMS
CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING
Distribution: Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas
¥ FBC Engineering 77469
Phone: 281-633-7500
¥ FBC Judge .
Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
¥ FBC Purchasing
¥ Contractor
[ Consultant
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ... 1
Tamarron Crossing (20304) (DY 1 =S . 12/19/2023
CONTRACTOR: PROJECT NUMBER ............... 20304
Hurtado Construction BID NUMBER .......oovvvvveieeeeees 23-024
5629 FM 359 S, Brookshire, TX 77423 CONTRACT DATE .....ccoueve 03/28/2023
The contract is changed as follows: FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 225726

Adding Asphalt transition and provide low profile concrete barriers

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum) $ 1,928,921.02
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was $ 1,928,921.02
The (Contract Sum) will be M increased or O decreased or O unchanged by
this Change Order in the amount of $ 85,419.62
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 2,014,340.64

The Contract Time willbe ™ increased or O decreased or O unchanged by 130 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is [ changedor O unchangedto 01/26/2024

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

o [ \%/é@ﬁﬁé

(Signature)

DATE: 2.27.2024

Report Generated on 02/08/2024 2:00 PM Page 1 of 2
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]

02/28/2024 Original (e) sent to Olivia Rios, Purchasing / Jillian Peterson, Engineering



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code 20304 Report Run Date 02/08/2024
Project Name Tamarron Crossing (20304) Change Order Date 12/19/2023
Contract Number CN-1 Original Contract Amount 1,928,921.02
Contractor Hurtado Construction Current Contract Amount 1,928,921.02
Change Order Number 1 Net Change This Order 85,419.62
i Adding Asphalt transition and provide low profile
Short Description concrete barriers Contract Amount After Change 2,014,340.64
Container |Line No. |Item Description |Unit |Quantity Unit Price in ${Amount in $
Default Default
57 Provide Low Erofile Concrete Barriers to Fort Bend LF 240.0000 70.00 16,800.00
County (Furnish and Install)
58 Low Profile Concrete Barriers to Fort Bend County LF 240.0000 12.00 2.880.00
(Remove)
59 Asphalt Transition (Include Signage and Striping) LS 1.0000 65,739.62 65,739.62
Container Total 85,419.62
Grand Total 85,419.62
Report Generated on 02/08/2024 2:00 PM Page 2 of 2

[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2024-1114725
Hurtado Construction Company
Brookshire, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 01/22/2024
being filed.
Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:
02/27/2024

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

20304
Construction of Tamarron Crossing for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 2304 BID 23-024 - Change Order No. 01

4 Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)
Controlling Intermediary
Hurtado , Miguel Brookshire, TX United States X
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. I:I

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is , and my date of birth is

My address is , ) ) )
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of , on the day of , 20 .
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V3.5.1.9000c47f





